
Rev. 2-2024 

CITY OF OLATHE 
AGREEMENT RENEWAL 

This Agreement Renewal (“Renewal”) made this ______ day of ___________________, 
2025, by and between the City of Olathe (“City”) and Border States Industries, Inc. (“Vendor”) 
(collectively, the “Parties”). 

WHEREAS, the City and Vendor have previously entered into an Agreement, 
dated September 4, 2024 (“the Agreement”), for LED lighting supplies; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement was for a term of one (1) year; 

WHEREAS, Section 1 of the Agreement provides that the Agreement may be renewed 
for up to four (4) additional one (1)-year periods upon the written agreement of both parties; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement will currently expire on September 4, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties are desirous of renewing the Agreement. 

A. The Agreement is hereby modified as follows: pricing has been updated as set
forth in Exhibit A; and

B. The Agreement, as modified, is hereby renewed for an additional term of one (1)
year, commencing at the expiration of the current term on September 4, 2025.

IN ALL OTHER RESPECTS, the terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain in full 
force and effect, except as specifically modified by any prior written renewals approved by the 
Parties and by this Renewal, including all policies of insurance which will cover the work 
authorized by this Renewal. 



Rev. 2-2024 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Renewal to be executed as of the day and 
year first above written. 
 

     CITY OF OLATHE, KANSAS 
 
By: __________________________________ 

      Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________  (SEAL) 
City Clerk 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
_________________________________ 
City Attorney or Deputy/Assistant City Attorney  
 
                                     Border States Industries, Inc.    
 
 

By: _____________________________ 
Michael Smith, Area Sales Manager   
14903 W 99th St  
Lenexa, KS 66215 



Rev. 2-2024 
 

EXHIBIT A 
Border States - LED Lighting     

Name Description 
Current 
Price 

Updated 
Price New Part number 

A – Leotek - GCL260G-MV-XX-XX-

1A-PCR7-RWG-SC -  
GCL280J-MV-50K-2R-XX-
295-PCR7CR-RWG-SC 534.09 552.94  

ATB2 P602 MVOLT R2 5K P7 SH 
ATB2 P602 MVOLT R2 5K P7 
SH 437.31 450.59  

ATB2 P602 MVOLT R3 5K P7 SH 
ATB2 P602 MVOLT R3 5K P7 
SH 437.31 450.59  

ATB2 P603 MVOLT R4 5K P7 SH 
ATB2 P603 MVOLT R4 5K P7 
SH 459.09 472.94  

B - Leotek - GCM240H-MV-XX-XX-

1A-PCR7-RWG-SC- 
GCJ430J-MV-50K-2R-XX-
120-PCR7CR-RWG-SC 255.68 264.71  

ATBM P10 MVOLT R2 5K P7 AO ATBM P10 MVOLT R2 5K P7 
AO 262.19 272.94  

ATBM P10 MVOLT R3 5K P7 AO ATBM P10 MVOLT R3 5K P7 
AO 262.19 272.94  

ATBM P10 MVOLT R4 5K P7 AO ATBM P10 MVOLT R4 5K P7 
AO 262.19 272.94  

ATBM P10 MVOLT R5 5K P7 AO ATBM P10 MVOLT R5 5K P7 
AO 262.19 272.94  

ATBM P40 MVOLT R2 5K P7 AO ATBM P40 MVOLT R2 5K P7 
AO 283.02 294.12  

ATBM P40 MVOLT R3 5K P7 AO ATBM P40 MVOLT R3 5K P7 
AO 283.02 294.12  

ATBM P40 MVOLT R4 5K P7 AO ATBM P40 MVOLT R4 5K P7 
AO 283.02 294.12  

ATBM P40 MVOLT R5 5K P7 AO ATBM P40 MVOLT R5 5K P7 
AO 283.02 294.12  

E – Leotek - AR13-10M2-MV-NW-
DB-700         

AR13-48N-MV-NW-XX-XX-
100-PCR7CR 547.72 567.06  

ATB0 P303 MVOLT R2 5K P7 SH 
ATB0 P303 MVOLT R2 5K P7 
SH 283.41 291.76  

ATB0 P303 MVOLT R3 5K P7 SH 
ATB0 P303 MVOLT R3 5K P7 
SH 283.41 291.76  

ATB0 P303 MVOLT R4 5K P7 SH 
ATB0 P303 MVOLT R4 5K P7 
SH 283.41 291.76  

ATB0 P303 MVOLT R5 5K P7 SH 
ATB0 P303 MVOLT R5 5K P7 
SH 283.41 291.76  

ATB0 P203 MVOLT R2 5K P7 SH 
ATB0 P203 MVOLT R2 5K P7 
SH 225.60 232.94  

ATB0 P203 MVOLT R3 5K P7 SH 
ATB0 P203 MVOLT R3 5K P7 
SH 225.60 232.94  

ATB0 P203 MVOLT R4 5K P7 SH 
ATB0 P203 MVOLT R4 5K P7 
SH 225.60 232.94  

C – Leotek - GCJ220H-MV-XX-XX-

830FFA-PCR7-RWG-SC - 
GCJ220H-MV-NW-2R-1A-
PCR7CR-RWG-SC 215.91 223.53  

ATB2 P603 MVOLT R2 5K P7 SH 
ATB2 P603 MVOLT R2 5K P7 
SH 459.09 472.94  

ATB2 P603 MVOLT R3 5K P7 SH 
ATB2 P603 MVOLT R3 5K P7 
SH 459.09 472.94  

ATB2 P902 MVOLT R5 5K P7 SH 
ATB2 P902 MVOLT R5 5K P7 
SH 560.36 576.47  



Rev. 2-2024 
 

F – King-LED Conversion Kit-KCK56-
P4-III100(SSL)- 120:277-3K-WS- 

KCK56-P4-III-100(SSL)-7030-
120V-30K 676.92 738.82  

BK-PCR7CR-OLPT LEOTEK POST TOP 
OLATHE 

PTC-S-F-N-S-60J-MV-30K-2-
BK-PCR7CR-OLPT 550.01 617.65  

127th St Single or Double KSB19-
FF-A-23-KPO KSB16-FF-A-23-KPO 5,850.54 6,518.82  

Post Top 
K596-P4NL-XX-100(SSL)-7030-
120:277-K24-PR7-3K-#13 

K596-P4NL-II-100(SSL)-
7030-120V-K24-PR7-30K-
#13-(TX - Black) 1,261.79 1347.06 

K596-P4NL-II-100(SSL)-
120:277-K24-PR7-30K-
#13-LGD-3DT-(TX - 
Black) 

27th St Fixture 
K56-C-P-P4AR-III-100(SSL)-7030-
120:277-3K-WS-KPL20-PR7 

K56-C-P-P4AR-III-100(SSL)-
7030-120V-30K-KPL20-
PR7(TX - Black) 1,546.06 1,649.41  

Downtown Streetscape Fixture 
K56-C-P-P4AR-III-100(SSL)-7030-
120:277 -4K-WS-KPL20-PR7-#6 

K56-C-P-P4AR-III-100(SSL)-
7030-120V-30K-#6-KPL20-
PR7(TX - Black) 1,644.94 1,752.94  

First Light Lake Solar  

SCL2-SPMU-BZ-T3--NW-00 
Side Pole Mount Universal 
Bronze Type 3 400k on at 
dusk off at dawn.   3058.82  

High Mast 

HMLED4-P3-50K-HVOLT-
HGR-AW-LTCH-CR-PR7-
DFD-AO-SH   1624.71  

     

 


